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ITINERARY

Thomas C. Marshall and friends

& 1912 STANLEY Model 87

Route

Daily Mileage

June 13 (Tues.) Yorklyn to Stroudsburg

June

~ June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

June

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

2L

22
23

24

25

26
27

28

(Fri.)

(Sat.)
(Sun.)

(Thurs.)

(Mon.)

Stroudsburg to Albany area
Albany area to Plattsburgh

Plattsburgh to Montreal

L0

165

150

61

Stopping Place

Holiday Inn
Stroudsburg, Pa. 18301

Holiday Inn #3
Latham, New York 12110

Holiday Inn
Plattsburgh, N.Y. 12901

Le Chateau Champlain
Place du Canada

Montreal, Que. (101)

In Montreal., Cars to be Inspected for the Tour.

Montreal to Ottawa

Ottawa to Callander
Callander to Sudbury
Sudbury to Sault Ste. Marie

In Sault Ste. Marie

Sault Ste. Marie to Iron Mtn.

Iron Mountain to Rhinelander
Rhinelander to Minneapolis

In Minneapolis

Minneapolis to Milbank

Milbank to Aberdeen

112

225

90

192

228

92

218

178

99

Sheraton El1 Mirador
480 Metcalfe Street
Ottawa, Ontario

Lookout Terrace Motel
P. 0. Box 9 _
Callander, Ontario

Sheraton-Caswell Motor
Inn, 1696 Regent Street,
South, Sudbury, Ontario

Sheraton-Caswell Motor
Inn, 503 Trunk Road,
Sault Ste. Marie, Ont.

Holiday Motel
Iron Mountain, Mich.4980

Claridge Motor Inn
70 N. Stevens Street
Rhinelander, Wisc. 54501

Sheraton-Ritz Hotel
315 Nicolett Mall
Minneapolis, Minn. 54401

Lantern Motel
P. 0. Box 408
Milbank, S. D. 57252

Holiday Inn
2727 Sixth Ave., S.E.
Aberdeen, S.D. 57401
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June 29 (Thurs.) Aberdeen to Baker

- ae

July

July

July

July
July

July

July

July

July
July

July

July

July

-aly

July

30

w

(Mon.)

~

(Tues.)

10 (Mon.)
11

12

13

14

15

16

Baker to Miles City

Miles City to Billings

Billings to Livingston

Livingston to 0ld Faithful

(Yellowstone National Park)

At 01d Faithful.
01ld Faithful to Idaho Falls

Idaho Falls to Sun Valley

Sun Valley to Elko

Elko to Winnemucca

Winnemucca to Reno

In Reno.

Reno to Yosemite Valley
% via Merced

Yosemite Valley to Fresno

% via Merced

Fresno to Porterville

Porterville to Los Angeles

+ via Palmdale

Los Angeles to San Diego

San Diego-Tijuana=-San Diego

314
66
150

114

110

1355
151 4

251

127

170
@

308%

130%
140
210+
130

42

Dahlman Motel
Box 60
Baker, Montana 59313

War Bonnet Inn
1015 So. Haynes Avenue
Miles City, Mont. 59301

Holiday Inn
U. S. 87 North & U.S. 10 E.
Billings, Montana 59101

The Guest House
P. O. Box 958
Livingston, Montana 59047

01d Faithful Inn

Yellowstone Natl. Park,
Wyoming 82190

Stardust Motor Lodge
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401

Sun Valley Inn
Sun Valley, Idaho 83353

Marquis Motor Inn
837 Idaho Street
Elko, Nevada 89801

Motel Winnemucca
741 W, 3rd Street

Winnemucca, Nevada 89445

Ponderosa Hotel
515 So. Virginia Street
Reno, Nevada 89501

Yosemite Lodge

Yosemite National Park,
California 9538

Water Tree Inn
4141 No. Blackstone Ave.
Fresno, Calif. 93701

c/o John R. Longley
730 So. Westwood
Porterville, Calif. 93257

Century Plaza Hotel
2025 Avenue of the Stars
Los Angeles, Calif. 90067

Sheraton Inn Airport
1590 Harbor Island Drive
San Diego, Calif. 92101

same as July 15
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July 17 (Mon.) San Diego to Disneyland 108 Holiday Inn #4
1850 So. Harbor Blvd.,

Anaheim, Calif. 92802
July 18 & 19 At Disneyland

RETURN ROUTE AND ITINERARY FROM JULY 20 ON HAS NOT BEEN DECIDED AT TIME OF
PRINTING OF THIS ITINERARY.



RETURN ITINERARY WELDIN V. STUMPF AND FRIENDS & 1912 STANLEY CAR

Disneyland, California to Yorklyn, Delaware, 3,415 miles.

_Tuly 21 (Friday) Anaheim to Barstow TOM FLIES HOME
) San Bernardino 48 Holiday Inn
Victorville 88 1500 Main Street
Barstow 120 Barstow, Calif., 92311
July 22 Barstow to Las Vegas
Baker 64 Holiday Inn #1
Wheaton Springs 99 3740 Las Vegas Blvd., So.
Las Vegas 155 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
July 23 Las Vegas to Kanab
Mesquite 81 Parry's Lodge
St. George 127 85 E. Center Street
Kanab 212 Kanab, Utah 84741
July 24 Kanab to No. Rim, Grand Canyon Grand Canyon Lodge
North Rim 81 c/o Utah Parks Co.

P. 0. Box 400
Cedar City, Utah 84720

July 25 North Rim to Bryce Canyon Bryce Canyon Lodge

Kanab 81 c/o Utah Parks Co.

Hatch 135 P. 0. Box 400

Bryce Canyon 176 Cedar City, Utah 84720
July 26 Bryce Canyon to Provo

Junction 77

Salina 145 Holiday Inn

Nephi 199 1460 So. University Ave.,

Provo 236 Provo, Utah 84601
July 27 (Thursday) Provo to Salt Lake City Holiday Inn #2

Salt Lake City L4 230 W, 6th Street

Salt Lake City, Utah 8411(

July 28 Salt Lake City to Rock Springs .

Evanston 85 Lamplighter Motel

Little America 153 1004 Dewar Drive

Rock Springs 193 Rock Springs, Wyo. 82901
July 29 Rock Springs to Cheyenne

Creston 83

Rawlins 108 Holiday Inn

Elk Mountain 152 5401 Walker Road

Laramie 208 Cheyenne, Wyo. 82001

Cheyenne 258
July 30 Cheyenne to Denver

Loveland 48 Holiday Inn #6

Estes Park 78 4040 Quebec

Loveland 108 Denver, Colorado 80216

Denver 164



July 31 (Monday)

ugust 1

August

August

August

ugust

August

August

August

August

(Friday)

-y
<??§§£E§;§o Ogallala
: 7 Morgan 67

In Denver.

Sterling 114
Julesburg 180
Ogallala 216

Ogallala to Central City
North Platte 51
Lexington 109
Kearney 146
Grand Island 172
Central City 194

Central City to Omaha

TOM JOINS
lps ek G L3t farke
:/vn,éfiﬁ/d uﬁ
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Holiday Inn

201 Chuckwagon Road
Ogallala, Nebraska 69153

Crawford Motel
P. 0. Box 435
Central City, Nebraska 68826

Holiday Inn
3321-56. 72nd Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68124

STUMPFS FLY HOME

Wahoo 15
Omaha 113
Omaha to Ottumwa
Stanton 78
Creston 119
Lucas 169
Ottumwa 225

Ottumwa to Springfield

Farmington 60

Keokuk 95

Macomb 138

Beardstown 176

Springfield 221
Springfield to Indianapolis
- Tuscola 79

Rockville 137

Indianapolis 203

Indianapolis to Zanesville

Richmond 60
Vandalia 98
Springfield 118
Columbus 160
Zanesville 215

Zanesville to Somerset

Wheeling 75
Washington 108
New Stanton 154
Somerset 185

Somerset to Yorklyn
Breezewood 53
Harrisburg E. 140
Yorklyn 215

Holiday Inn
206 Church Street
Ottumwa, Iowa 52501

Holiday Inn #1
625 E., St. Joseph Street
Springfield, Illinois 62705

Holiday Inn #8
6990 E. 2lst Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46219

Holiday Inn
Route 4
Zanesville, Ohio 43701

Holiday Inn
Box 191
Somerset,

Pa, 15501



